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SUPPLEMENTARY DETERMINATION NO. 9, IN 
THE 1WTT.SR OF APPLICATION FOR THS EX-
EI.?PTION OF TifE QUARRYING OF CRUSHED 
STONE FROM SURF.1CE OR OPEN CUTS FROM '- • •\-'-''"" ' ' 
THE MAXIMUJ-i H0L̂ .-3 PROVISIONS OF THE 
FAIR LABOR ST.-Ĵ m.-'Ĵ DS ACT OF 1936, P:VRT ' ,. 
526, AS .UIEKDED, OF THE REGULATIONS .. : 
ISSUED THEREUNDER, AKD PARAGRAPH (8) —• y y y ' 
OF TPIE ORIGINAL DETERMINATION VJJ)'A IN 
THE MxlTIER OF THv; CRUSf-SD STONE INDUS- — ' '' ' : .. 
TRY PURSU^u^T TO HS.^-RING HELD JimE 19, ̂ -.̂ a,..., - / 
1939, • . . A-r',: , 

n'HEREAS, the Administrator determined after a public 
hearing held before Harold Stein, Presiding Officer, on June IS, 1939 that: 

1. There is a branch of the crushed stone industry/' v/here-
... .̂  ̂ ' _ . - in the plant-s normally shut dov/n for about six months 

-,.,'_• ".. '.:. eaoh year, except for an insubstantial amount of pro­
duction shortly before or shortly after the main pro-

'• , duction season. This branch is located in colder and, 
, • • '• ' in general, more northerly parts of the United States-

and 

•̂  .'>'.ĵ . ' 1 rfr •Af 

3. The plants in tho northern branch cease operation 
' . annually at a regularly recurring season of tho year, 

except for sales, maintenance, and similar v/ork, 
,,.,,- , ,, because ths matu.-rials usod by the industry are not 
,'"• " available for excavation, handling and processing 
• • ' ' in the form in which thev must be excavated, handled, 

• i - ' . . . ••' ' ' 

and proces.sed, i.e., as unfrozen ledges and b-anks of 
blasted rock, because of climatic factors; and 

i" ' ' ' : 4. The northern branch of the crushed stone industry is 
an industry of a seasonal nature v/i thin the mecjning 

V>̂ ; • .;/. ;* • of Soction 7(b)(3) of tho Act and Part 526 of regu-
• ;.- ' , , . lations issued thereunder; oi-.d 

IVIiEREAS, paragraph (S) of the above Determination provides 
that it shall b-3 without prejudice to a supplementary/ determination enlarg­
ing tho scope of the northern branch by tho inclusion th-^rein of such plants 
or groups of plants, if nxiy, as operate in the Gomo manner and for the srano 
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reasons as the plants in the northern branch described in paragraphs 1 
and 3 above; end . .. ... .• , ;; ,, .. 

TifHEREASj the Notional Cr.ushed Stone AsEociation, Inc., 
filed an application with the 'rfage a.nd .Hour Division, United States Depart­
ment of Labor, on behalf cf the Genesee Stone Products Corporation of 
Batavia, New York, pursuant to para^aph (8) of• the above cited original 
determination in the raatter of the Crushed stone indu^jtry, to include the 
excavating, hauling, and processing of crushed stone by the Genesee Stone 
Products Corporation at Stafford, Genesee County, Nev/ York; and 

YiHEREAS, it appeared fro.ra tho application filed by the 
National . Crushed Stone Association, Inc. on behalf of the Genesee Stone. 
Products Corporation of .Beit-avia, Uevif York, -that tho crushed stone plfuit 
of the aforesaid compan.v in Genesee County, New York, operates in the srjne 
mannor and for the sarae reason as the plants in tho northern branch .des­
cribed in paragraphs 1 and 3 of the original detormination; and 

ViEEREAS, the Admini:3trator causod to be published in 
the Federal Register on Septombs^r 12, 1940 (5 F. R. 3636), a notice setting 
forth the above matters v/hich stated that, upon consideration of the facts 
stated in the said applicodion for supplemont.iry doterraino.tion, tho Admin­
istrator determined, pursuant to Soction 526.5 (b)(ii), as amended, of the 
regulations, that a pri.ma facio case had been sh-ov/n for enlarging tho scope 
of the northern branch of the crushod stone industry,.in accordanco with 
pgiTiigraph (8) of the orginal determination and pursuant to SRctixm 7(b)(3) 
of the Fair Labor Standards Act of 1938, and Part 526, as ojnendcJ, of tho 
regulations issued th.-̂ reunder to include the cru3h.?d stono plant of tho 
Genesee Stone Products Corporation, in Genoseo County, Nov/ York, and which 
notice stated further that, if.no objection and request for hoarinr was 
received within fifteen days, the Admin istr o.tor would make a finding upon 
tha prima facie case shown on t?ie applicoddon; a.nd 

.- ' - WHERE.'i.S, no objection and roquost fer hearing v/as re­
ceived by the Admini.Ttrodor within tho fift-een days follcv/ine tho publica­
tion of said nctico; . ,., ,. - . 

' , NOA^, TEEREFORS, pursuantto Section 526.5(b)(ii), of • .' .-
the regulo.tions, as omondod, the Admdnistrator hereby finds, upon the prima 
f'̂ cie case sho-wn in the said applicaticn that the orus.hed .stone plant of 
tho Gsnosee Stono Products Corporation in Genesee Comity, New York, should 
be ard it is hereby included v/ithin the northern branch of the crushed stone 
industry, in accordance v/ith paragraph (8) of the original detarminodion 
and pursuant to Seotion 7(b)(3) of the Fair Labor Sto-ndards Act of 1933 * 
and Part 526, as amended, ef the regulations issued thereunder. 

Signed at Wn.shinton, D. C. this 15th day of September, 1940, 

Ci — - ^ - ^ — - y 
i l i p B-; fleraing, adn in i s^ -a to : F h i l i p B-; f leraing. Mm ird sb ra to r 

"iVaga and Hour Div is ion 
Department cf Labor 

Publishod in Federal R e g i s t e r , September 26, 1940. 
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